

DOGA SİGORTA A.Ş.  
ACCOUNTING PERIOD as of SEPTEMBER 30, 2025  
SOLO INCOME STATEMENT  
(All figures are expressed in Turkish Lira "TL".)

		Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - September 30, 2025	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit July 1 - September 30, 2025	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - September 30, 2024	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit July 1 - September 30,
	Footnotes				
<b>I- TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT</b>					
<b>A- Non-Life Technical Income</b>		12.251.135.554	4.731.337.479	7.159.771.355	3.097.854.950
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		8.978.894.114	3.556.737.890	4.963.859.246	1.968.241.823
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)	17	12.429.245.171	4.726.967.107	6.782.774.307	2.622.249.624
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		19.324.342.168	6.994.735.634	11.836.914.405	3.965.310.235
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)	17	(6.192.124.252)	(1.995.174.192)	(4.638.004.142)	(1.194.285.202)
1.1.3- Premiums Transferred to SSI	17	(702.972.745)	(272.594.335)	(416.136.957)	(148.775.409)
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(3.420.816.016)	(1.159.430.929)	(1.823.018.655)	(654.007.801)
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		(4.550.313.405)	(1.404.393.990)	(2.379.847.911)	(458.271.495)
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)	17	927.003.701	162.835.241	464.507.409	(222.253.865)
1.2.3- SSI of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		202.493.687	82.127.820	92.321.848	26.517.559
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(29.535.040)	(10.798.287)	4.103.594	-
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		(73.096.072)	(46.949.934)	4.604.395	-
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		43.561.032	36.151.646	(600.801)	-
2- Investment Incomes Transferred From Non -Technical Department		3.139.358.227	1.079.712.350	2.075.329.415	1.071.089.393
3- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		841.325	145.125	878.527	275.462
3.1- Other Gross Technical Incomes (+)		841.325	145.125	878.527	275.462
3.2- Reinsurance Share In Other Gross Technical Incomes (-)		-	-	-	-
4- Accrued Salvage and Subrogation Revenues		132.041.888	94.742.114	119.704.168	58.248.272
<b>B- Non-Life Technical Expenditure (-)</b>		<b>(10.973.473.955)</b>	<b>(4.267.498.152)</b>	<b>(6.530.375.467)</b>	<b>(2.825.390.967)</b>
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		(7.769.524.300)	(3.217.426.224)	(4.811.177.926)	(2.109.207.136)
1.1- Claims Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)	29	(6.558.235.503)	(2.384.454.265)	(3.695.694.785)	(1.461.302.780)
1.1.1- Gross Claims Paid (-)		(9.062.189.772)	(3.182.418.285)	(5.944.913.416)	(2.294.443.825)
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Claims Paid (+)	17	2.503.954.269	797.964.020	2.249.218.631	833.141.045
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(1.211.288.796)	(832.971.959)	(1.115.483.141)	(647.904.356)
1.2.1- Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		(2.180.415.972)	(1.494.105.675)	(1.697.624.966)	(1.094.591.701)
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)	17	969.127.176	661.133.716	582.141.826	446.687.345
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-	-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-	-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-	-	-
3- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(81.849.070)	(29.049.680)	(40.407.043)	(18.321.953)
4- Operating Expenses (-)	32	(2.783.647.478)	(889.186.870)	(1.531.502.939)	(631.237.506)
5- Other Technical Provisions		(338.453.107)	(131.835.379)	(147.287.559)	(66.624.371)
<b>C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)</b>		<b>1.277.661.599</b>	<b>463.839.327</b>	<b>629.395.888</b>	<b>272.463.983</b>
<b>D- Life - Technical Income</b>					
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-	-	-
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-	-	-
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		-	-	-	-
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)		-	-	-	-
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-	-	-
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		-	-	-	-
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		-	-	-	-
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-	-	-
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		-	-	-	-
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		-	-	-	-
2- Investment Income of Life Branch		-	-	-	-
3- Unrealized Investment Gains		-	-	-	-
4- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-	-	-
<b>E- Life - Technical Expenditure</b>					
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-	-	-
1.1- Indemnities Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-	-	-
1.1.1- Gross Indemnities Paid (-)		-	-	-	-
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Paid Indemnities (+)		-	-	-	-
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-	-	-
1.2.1- Gross Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		-	-	-	-
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)		-	-	-	-
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-	-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-	-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-	-	-
3- Change in Mathematical Life Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-	-	-
3.1- Mathematical Life Provision (-)		-	-	-	-
3.2- Reinsurance Share of Mathematical Life Provision (+)		-	-	-	-
4- Change in Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-	-	-
4.1- Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (-)		-	-	-	-
4.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (+)		-	-	-	-
5- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-	-	-
6- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-	-	-
7- Investment Expenses (-)		-	-	-	-
8- Unrealized Investment Losses (-)		-	-	-	-
9- Investment Incomes Transferred To Non-Technical Department (-)		-	-	-	-
<b>F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)</b>					
<b>G- Pension Related Technical Income</b>					
1- Fund Management Revenues		-	-	-	-
2- Administrative Expenses Fee		-	-	-	-
3- Admission Fee Revenues		-	-	-	-
4- Administrative Expenses Fee in Case of Recess		-	-	-	-
5- Private Services Expenses Fee		-	-	-	-
6- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Increment Value Income		-	-	-	-
7- Other Technical Incomes		-	-	-	-
<b>H- Pension Related Technical Expenditure</b>					
1- Fund Management Expenditure (-)		-	-	-	-
2- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Impairment Charges (-)		-	-	-	-
3- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-	-	-
4- Other Technical Provisions (-)		-	-	-	-
<b>I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)</b>					

		Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - September 30, 2025	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit July 1 - September 30, 2025	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - September 30, 2024	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit July 1 - September 30, 2024
	Footnotes				
<b>I- NON-TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT</b>					
<b>C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)</b>		<b>1,277.661.599</b>	<b>463.839.327</b>	<b>629.395.888</b>	<b>272.463.983</b>
<b>D- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)</b>		-	-	-	-
<b>F- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)</b>		-	-	-	-
<b>J- General Technical Department Balance (C+F+I)</b>		<b>1,277.661.599</b>	<b>463.839.327</b>	<b>629.395.888</b>	<b>272.463.983</b>
<b>K- Investment Incomes</b>		<b>4.015.793.331</b>	<b>1.650.028.201</b>	<b>2.331.520.275</b>	<b>1.119.852.137</b>
1- Yield From Financial Investments	4.2	3.169.946.501	1.097.436.941	1.338.393.767	560.585.712
2- Yield From Liquidation Of Financial Investments		-	-	-	-
3- Valuation Of Financial Investments	4.2	158.358.004	429.460.135	444.015.751	178.538.179
4- Foreign Exchange Profits	4.2, 36	523.857.001	123.131.125	277.701.825	111.871.197
5- Dividend Incomes from Associates	4.2	3.966.825	-	2.551.881	-
6- Incomes Subject to Subsidiaries and Group Companies		-	-	-	-
7- Incomes From Landed Property, Parcel of Land and Buildings		159.665.000	-	268.857.050	268.857.050
8- Incomes From Derivatives		-	-	-	-
9- Other Investments	4.2	-	-	-	-
10- Transferred Investment Income From Technical Life Department		-	-	-	-
<b>L- Investment Expenses (-)</b>		<b>(3.652.437.825)</b>	<b>(1.561.174.938)</b>	<b>(2.160.864.002)</b>	<b>(1.094.388.992)</b>
1- Investment Administration Expenses – Interest Is Included (-)	4.2	(2.636.844)	-	(17.574.362)	-
2- Impairment Charges Of Investments (-)		(389.595.326)	(389.595.326)	-	-
3- The Arising Losses From Liquidation of Investments (-)	4.2	-	-	(4.564.376)	-
4- Transferred Investment Income To Non-Technical Life Department (-)		(3.139.358.227)	(1.079.712.350)	(2.075.329.415)	(1.071.089.393)
5- Losses Arising From Derivatives (-)		-	-	-	-
6- Foreign Exchange Losses (-)	4.2, 36	(86.626.480)	(79.637.726)	(37.062.488)	(14.529.375)
7- Depreciation Expenses (-)	4.2, 6.2	(34.220.948)	(12.229.535)	(26.333.361)	(8.770.223)
8- Other Investment Expenses (-)		-	-	-	-
<b>M- Income and Profit, Expenditure and Loss Pertaining To Other Operations and Extra Ordinary Operations (+/-)</b>		<b>(67.702.122)</b>	<b>(53.430.151)</b>	<b>(183.245.603)</b>	<b>(89.703.096)</b>
1- Reserves Account (+/-)	47	(124.395.863)	(35.716.710)	(103.171.804)	(53.282.880)
2- Rediscout Account (+/-)	47	(4.726.842)	(78.707.308)	25.066.761	25.406.767
3- Qualifying Insurance Account (+/-)		-	-	-	-
4- Inflation Adjustment Losses (+/-)		-	-	-	-
5- Deferred Tax Assets Account (+/-)	35	12.016.858	16.945.336	(114.873.392)	(69.931.458)
6- Deferred Tax Obligation Expenditure (-)		-	-	-	-
7- Other Income and Profits		55.192.610	45.327.358	14.203.125	9.533.933
8- Other Ordinary Expenses and Losses (-)		(5.257.475)	(1.278.828)	(4.470.294)	(1.429.458)
9- Previous Period's Income and Profits		-	-	-	-
10- Previous Period's expenses and losses (-)		(531.409)	-	-	-
<b>N- Net Profit / Loss for the Period</b>		<b>1.114.949.438</b>	<b>332.351.434</b>	<b>616.806.558</b>	<b>220.317.923</b>
1- Profit and Loss for the Period	37	1.573.314.983	499.262.439	616.806.558	208.224.034
2- Provision for Tax And Other Legal Liabilities on Profit (-)	35	(458.365.545)	(166.911.005)	-	12.093.889
3- Net Profit or Loss for the Period	37	1.114.949.438	332.351.434	616.806.558	220.317.923
4- Inflation Adjustment Account		-	-	-	-